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2016 Georgia Rehabilitation Association
Board Members, Chapter & Division Presidents, Committee Chairs

	Board Position
	Name
	  Mailing address
	Phone ( work & other) 
	Email

	President
	Myndi Hoffman

	
	706-248-5362
	mhoffman@ging.org 

	President-Elect

	Lauri Tuten
	PO Box 824
Thomson, GA 30824
	W: 706-597-8575

Work Cell: 404-780-6985
	Lauri.tuten@gvra.ga.gov


	Past President

	Paige Tidwell 
	1211 Ashland Dr Statham GA 30666
	Work Cell:404-780-6650
 Cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu 


	Vice-President

	Mary Ellen Mendiratta
	2756 Atlanta Highway, Gainesville, GA  30504
	Office: 770-535-5799 Work cell:  470-248-8544
	Maryellen@infocusrehab.com
MaryEllen.Mendiratta@gvra.ga.gov 


	Vice-President Elect

	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa, GA 30577
	Work cell: 404-780-6737

Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.skelton-sanders@gvra.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com


	Secretary

	Ashia Walker 
	9425 Highway 92 

Suite 142
Woodstock GA 30188
	404-771-5600
	awalker@ging.org 



	Treasurer

	Pam Eaton

	532 E 16th Street

Tifton, GA 31794
	W: 229-386-3522

C: 229-237-7774
	Pamela.eaton@gvra.ga.gov


	Treasurer-elect

	
	
	
	

	Member-at-Large

	Class of 2016
	Raj Pagadala

* Exec. committee
	PO Box 27525

Macon, GA 31221
	Work cell: 404-780-6659

P cell: 478-279-1885
	Rajesh.pagadala@gvra.ga.gov


	
	Laura Gall

* Exec. Committee
	361 Ashley Lane

Athens, GA 30607
	Work cell: 404-780-6728

P cell: 706-296-8762
	Laura.gall@gvra.ga.gov


	
	Lauren Knox


	
	
	Lauren.knox@gvra.ga.gov

	
	Keita Alston
	
	
	Keita.alston@gvra.ga.gov

	Class of 2017
	Stephanie Stringer
	
	
	Stephanie.stringer@gvra.ga.gov


	
	Joya LeNoir
	4958 Caney Creek Dr.

Gainesville, GA 30507
	Work: 404-510-3345

770-535-5993
	Joya.lenoir@gvra.ga.gov

	
	Angie Rhudy
	200 Dixon Springs Rd
LaFayette, GA 30728


	Cell:423-488-4543 
Work:800-451-8464 
ext 46302 

	 Msrhudy01@yahoo.com    ARhudy@Unum.com 


	
	Jeff Allen


	363 Hever Castle Way

Dacula, GA 30019
	W: 404-780-6726

P: 706-681-4321
	Jeff.allen@gvra.ga.gov


	Class  of 2018
	Jerica Dixon
	P.O. Box 4188   |   Canton, GA 30114-0206
	Work:404-780-6690
	Jerica.Dixon@gvra.ga.gov 

	
	Mike Pryor 
	415 Yates Circle

Clarksville, GA 30523
	Work cell: 706-248-5998

P cell: 828-699-4315
	mpryor@ging.org 

	
	Ruby Kaspers


	
	
	Ruby.Kaspers@gvra.ga.gov 

	
	Cecelia Hockett 


	
	
	cecelia.hockett@gvra.ga.gov

	Local Chapter Presidents

	East
	Carmella Jennings 
	1220 West Wheeler parkway Suite D

Augusta Ga 30909
	Work cell: 706-814-4067

Office: 706-650-5600
	Carmella.Jennings@gvra.ga.gov

	Highlands


	Jerica Dixon
	P.O. Box 4188   |   Canton, GA 30114-0206
	Work:404-780-6690
	Jerica.Dixon@gvra.ga.gov 

	Metro
	Jessica Gordon
	1718 Peachtree St NE

Atlanta Ga 30309
	W: 404-780-6770

C: 678-857-7997
	jessica.gordon@gvra.ga.gov


	Northeast
	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa, GA 30577
	Work cell: 404-780-6737

Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.skelton-sanders@gvra.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com


	RWSIR
	Cheryl Leidy


	115 Sims Rd, Hogansville, GA 30230
	C: 770-316-8763

O: 706-655-5042
	Cheryl.leidy@gvra.ga.gov


	South
	Kim Wagner-Bass


	
	
	Kimberly.Wagner@gvra.ga.gov

	Southwest
	Cathy Manuel 

	
	
	Cathy.manuel@gvra.ga.gov 

	West
	Jason Williams


	1220 Hoganville Rd 

Suite # 400

LaGrange, GA 30241
	Work: 706-298-7270

Cell: 706-518-5350
	Jason.williams@gvra.ga.gov

	Division Presidents

	GAMRC
	Katavia Sloan
	5238 Royal Woods Parkway Suite 200

Tucker, Ga 30084
	Work-352-246-3183
 
	Katavia.Sloan@gvra.ga.gov
gamrc4u@gmail.com

	GARL
	Jason Williams
	1220 Hoganville Rd 

Suite # 400

LaGrange, GA 30241
	Work: 706-298-7270

Cell: 706-518-5350
	Jason.williams@gvra.ga.gov

	Arts of GA
	Ellen Longino
	697 Stratford Green

Avondale Estates, GA 30002
	Cell 404-788-3014
	Ellen697@yahoo.com


	GRCEA
	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	1335 Nub Garland Rd

Toccoa, GA 30577
	Work cell: 404-780-6737

Other: 706-244-0988
	Dana.skelton-sanders@gvra.ga.gov
danapssanders@gmail.com


	Committee Chairs

	Accessibility Ad-hoc
	Laura Gall
	361 Ashley Lane

Athens, GA 30607
	Work cell: 404-780-6728

P Cell 706-296-8762
	Laura.gall@gvra.ga.gov

	Administrative Policy
	Jennifer Howell
	163 Devonshire Drive
Thomson, GA 30824
	Work cell – 404-780-664

P Cell – 706-699-0540
	Jennifer.howell@gvra.ga.gov


	Archives
	VACANT


	
	
	

	Awards
	Lauri Tuten
	PO Box 824

Thomson, GA 30824
	W: 706-597-8575

Work Cell: 404-780-6985
	Lauri.tuten@gvra.ga.gov


	Building & Modifications ( BAM)
	Cecelia Hockett 


	
	
	Cecelia.hockett@gvra.ga.gov

	Certifications (CEUs)
	Paige Tidwell 
	1211 Ashland Dr Statham GA 30666
	Work Cell:404-780-6650

 Cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu 



	
	Shereen Ashtiani


	
	Work Cell: 770-815-7619
	sashtiani@ging.org 

	Conference
	Mary Ellen Mendiratta
	2756 Atlanta Highway, Gainesville, GA  30504
	Office: 770-535-5799 Work cell:  470-248-8544
	Maryellen@infocusrehab.com
MaryEllen.Mendiratta@gvra.ga.gov 



	Credentials
	Cecelia Hockett 


	
	
	Cecelia.hockett@gvra.ga.gov

	
	Carmella Jennings 
	1220 West Wheeler parkway Suite D

Augusta Ga 30909
	Work cell: 706-814-4067

Office: 706-650-5600
	Carmella.Jennings@gvra.ga.gov

	Education & Advocacy
	Jeff Allen


	363 Hever Castle Way

Dacula, GA 30019
	Work cell: 404-780-6726

Other: 706-681-4321
	Jeff.allen@gvra.ga.gov

	
	Mike Pryor 
	415 Yates Circle

Clarksville, GA 30523
	Work cell: 706-248-5998

P cell: 828-699-4315
	mpryor@ging.org 

	Finance
	Pam Eaton

	532 E 16th Street

Tifton, GA 31794
	W: 229-386-3522

C: 229-237-7774

	Pamela.eaton@gvra.ga.gov


	Financial Review
	Patsy Morris
	c/o GVRA-VR Program

820-C Love Ave

Tifton, GA 31794
	Cell: 229-873-1342
	Pgmorris1954@outlook.com


	Fundraising
	Cheryl Braswell


	924 Whidden Mill Rd

Sumnee, GA 31789
	W: 229-386-3522

C: 229-292-6276
	Cheryl.braswell@gvra.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com


	
	Cheryl Ussery
	
	C: 912-270-1683
	cheryl@sharecoastalga.comcastbiz.net

	Hospitality
	Dana Skelton-Sanders
	
	404-780-6737
	Dana.skelton-sanders@gvra.ga.gov 

	Marketing/Public Relations
	Tom Wilson
	PO Box 354

Franklin Springs, GA 30639
	706-498-4473
	Tom.wilson47@gmail.com


	Membership
	Carmella Jennings 
	1220 West Wheeler parkway Suite D

Augusta Ga 30909
	Work cell: 706-814-4067

Office: 706-650-5600
	Carmella.Jennings@gvra.ga.gov

	Newsletter
	Keita Alston
	
	
	Keita.alston@gvra.ga.gov

	Nominations
	Paige Tidwell 
	1211 Ashland Dr Statham GA 30666
	Work Cell:404-780-6650

 Cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu 



	Remembrance
	LaDetria King
	2918 Henry St,
 Augusta, GA  30909
	706 832-6679
	ladetriaking@yahoo.com 

	Resolutions
	VACANT


	
	
	

	Scholarships
	Lauri Tuten
	PO Box 824

Thomson, GA 30824
	W: 706-597-8575

Work Cell: 404-780-6985
	Lauri.tuten@gvra.ga.gov


	Special Projects
	Cecelia Hockett 


	
	
	        Cecelia.hockett@gvra.ga.gov

	Strategic Planning
	Lauri Tuten
	PO Box 824

Thomson, GA 30824
	W: 706-597-8575

Work Cell: 404-780-6985
	Lauri.tuten@gvra.ga.gov


	Training Ad-hoc
	Mary Ellen Mendiratta
	2756 Atlanta Highway, Gainesville, GA  30504
	Office: 770-535-5799 Work cell:  470-248-8544
	Maryellen@infocusrehab.com
MaryEllen.Mendiratta@gvra.ga.gov 



	Website
	Keita Alston
	
	
	Keita.alston@gvra.ga.gov


	National Board Positions

	NRA Board Member
	Jennifer Howell


	
	
	Jennifer.howell@gvra.ga.gov

	NRA Membership Committee
	Mary Ellen Mendiratta
	2756 Atlanta Highway, Gainesville, GA  30504
	Office: 770-535-5799 Work cell:  470-248-8544
	Maryellen@infocusrehab.com
MaryEllen.Mendiratta@gvra.ga.gov 



	SERNRA Rep
	Tom Wilson
	PO Box 354

Franklin Springs, GA 30639
	706-498-4473
	Tom.wilson47@gmail.com


	SE ARTS Board
	Cheryl Braswell
	924 Whidden Mill Rd

Sumnee, GA 31789
	W: 229-386-3522

C: 229-292-6276
	Cheryl.braswell@gvra.ga.gov
Bonabeth60@gmail.com


	
	Ellen Longino
	697 Stratford Green

Avondale Estates, GA 30002
	Cell 404-788-3014
	Ellen697@yahoo.com


	
	Janie Fuller
	1251 Planters Ridge Dr.

Bogart, GA 30622
	770-725-9482
	jdpfuller@yahoo.com


	
	Patsy Morris
	c/o GVRA-VR Program

820-C Love Ave

Tifton, GA 31794
	Cell: 229-873-1342
	Pgmorris1954@outlook.com


	NAMRC Board
	Michell Temple
	2140 Lost Forest Lane

Conyers, GA 30094
	Work: 404-413-1569

Cell: 404-277-1125
	michelltemple@yahoo.com


	NADBS Board
	Paige Tidwell
	1211 Ashland Dr.

Statham, GA 30666
	Work cell: 404-780-6650

Cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	VEWAA Board
	Paige Tidwell
	1211 Ashland Dr.

Statham, GA 30666
	Work cell: 404-780-6650

Cell: 706-714-3659
	paige@uga.edu


	GRA Administrative Assistant
	Ellen Longino
	697 Stratford Green

Avondale Estates, GA 30002
	Cell 404-788-3014
	Ellen697@yahoo.com



